
Posted:  November 23, 2009

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board

of Appeal & Review will meet at their headquarters located at 1 Regan

Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, RI on Tuesday, December 1,

2009 at 1:00 P.M.  At that time, all persons interested will be heard for,

or against, the granting of the following applications for relief from

strict compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #080056:  Nancy Ann Nursing Home, for the property located

at 47 East Killingly Road, Foster, requesting relief from provisions of

the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #080027:  Mr. William H. Connerton, for the property located

at 39 Berkley Avenue, Newport, requesting relief from provisions of

the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #090341:  Mr. William H. Connerton, for the property located

at 21-23 Brinley Street, Newport, requesting relief from provisions of

the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #070359:  Mr. James Auclair, for the property located at 3261

Mendon Road, Cumberland, requesting relief from the provisions of

section 6.1.14.4.1.



APPEAL #070119:  Mr. Paul Donaldson, for the property located at

2378 Mendon Road, Cumberland, requesting relief from the

provisions of sections 7.3.1.2 and 13.1.7.2.

APPEAL #070462:  Mr. Louis K. Pierini, for the property located at

3191 Mendon Road, Cumberland, requesting relief from the

provisions of sections 7.1.5.1, 7.2.2.2.1 and 7.1.5.1.1.

APPEAL #080011:  Mr. Edward Wiacek, for the property located at

361-365 Hope Street, Bristol, requesting relief from the provisions of

section 13.3.5.1.1.

APPEAL #070518:  Mr. Thomas Lazieh, for the property located at

551-555 Dexter Street, Central Falls, requesting relief from t he

provisions of section 37.2.1.1.

APPEAL #070439:  Blackstone Valley Assisted Living, for the property

located at 649 Broad Street, Central Falls, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.


